MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was
held Wednesday, June 10, 2020, at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Bouievard, Sebring,
Florida.

Present were:

Tim McKenna Chairman

Bill Lawens Vice Chairman
Kay Gorham Secretary
Brian Acker Asst. Secretary
Melony Culpepper Asst. Secretary

Also present were:

Bill Nielander District Attorney

Joe DeCerbo District Manager

Diane Angell District Administrator

Clay Shrum Director of Operations

Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet”
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Chairman McKenna called the meeting to order and led the pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence
A. July 31, Office Closed
Correspondence was received from the following:

John & Linda Kolorik “Dear Joe, Board, and Staff, as residents of Village VI, we would like to
thank you for all your excellent service on all of our behalf. It was great to read about breaking
ground on the next project to make our community better. We've been permanent residents now
for over a year and couldn't be better pleased with our new community. Our sincere thanks to
every one of you for the individual part you play in this success story. Thank you so much. A
donation for the water angel program is enclosed.”

Michael Smith “On behalf of the Country Club Villa Board and Villa owners, | want to thank Joe
DeCerbo, the SLID Board & Water Department personnel for the cooperation & help you gave
us in relocating the water lines & providing the much-needed valves. Also, a special thanks to
JR., who was with us as much as possible from planning thru completion. In addition, |
especially want to express our sincere gratitude for SLID’s financial assistance in sharing the



cost of relocating these aging lines that were no longer accessible. Thank you for your support
of this project as well as the many other ongoing & future projects you're sponsoring to make
our community a better place to live.”

Penny Ogg “Thank you for being a supporter of the election process in Highlands County. The
partnership shared with the Elections’ Office is valued and | trust you know how much we
appreciate your willingness to help in the Electoral Process.”

Tim McKenna “Just a brief note to acknowledge all the hard work you and your staff have
accomplished since the April 2020 SLID Board meeting. In this short period of time (4 weeks)
you and staff were able to finalize the easement agreement with the golf course (Spring Lake
Partners) and SLID. Adopt Resolution 2020-06 regarding the sale of surplus land which would
increase the Districts tax roll and bolster the number of waste water customers. Come to a
written agreement with Village X regarding supplying water and wastewater to their
development of some 250 additional customers. It would be difficult to find another District that
has accomplished so much in such a short time. Let's keep in mind the day to day operation you
and staff do that make Spring Lake a safe, attractive place to live. Please extend a great big
thank you to our engineering company Craig A. Smith and Associates, our Attorney William
Nielander, Corbet Alday our Grant Coordinator and Diane Angell who somehow always seems
to get the job done while juggling numerous projects at once. Thanks again for all you are doing
to make the SLID future a bright one.”

Tim McKenna said that Diane Angell received a certificate of achievement from FEMA

reaffirming her dedication to serve in times of crisis through continued professional development
and completion of the independent study course.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from May 13, 2020 for review. There being no further
guestions.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor the minutes from May 13, 2020 Board
meeting was approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the May 2020 Financials for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Brian Acker
with all in favor the financials from May 2020 were
approved.




FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report
A. Update

Assessment deposit of $25,937 was received. Collections for the year are General Fund 82%,
Lot Mowing 76%, and Village | Parks 99%. FL Class interest is 0.71%.

B. Resolution 2020-07 FY 2020 Budget Amendment

A resolution moving funds from operating reserves to meter costs was presented to the Board.
This will be an ongoing project until all meters are replaced.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor Resolution 2020-07 moving operating
reserves to meter costs was approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney
Nothing to report.
SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager

A. Surplus Property Bids

Joe reported there were four phone conversations but only one bid submitted by Signature
Group, in the amount of $160,000. After reviewing some financial information provided by Joe
the Board agreed to accept the bid. Joe will be meeting with Signature to ensure that the back
canal and at least 100ft. remains in District Ownership.

—

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor to accept the bid from Signature Group with
the District retaining ownership of a minimum 100 feet
around the back canal.

B. Golf Course easements for maintenance and utilities

Joe has met with Signature to develop a maintenance schedule pertaining to the easement
agreement approved by the Board. They are reviewing the other easement documents
Nielander gave to Joe and will be getting back to Joe as to how they want to handie them as
they move forward with development.



C. SRF updates, Water projects and WWTP Expansion

Facility Plan is almost complete and then Corbett will develop a Request for Inclusion to include
funding for the water projects. After acceptance, the plan is to remain proactive and develop a
PER for the expansion of the WWTP and secure SRF funds.

D. FRWA Rate Study

Clay did a lot of work on this while he was out, and he and Joe met with FRWA on June 5" to
review the work that has been done up to this point. The plan is to have the report completed by
mid to late July and include in the August Board Packet for review and discussion at the Public
Hearing.

E. MOU Taylor Oil

Joe secured a memorandum of understanding to ensure adequate supplies of Regular and
Diesel fuel in the event of emergencies. The MOU ensures up to 96 hours of Diesel fuel to run
facility generators.

F. Century Link

Thanks to the efforts of Signature, Century Link has agreed to survey the District and provide
high speed fiber service. A meeting will be held in the office on June 16 to begin the process.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS First Draft FY '21 Budget

Joe and Diane pointed out the main aspects of developing the first draft and urged the board to

continue funding our Reserves. Joe stated the ECO Park was evaluated by the County and the

multi-use path is in poor shape and needs to be resurfaced. After discussion, it was agreed that
the paving will be included in the budget and that 25% of ECO Park expenses will be charged to
the Parks budget. The basketball court will also be resurfaced.

Joe pointed out the issue of using Utility income to offset General Fund expenses and the
problems he saw with that. He urged the Board to maintain their current position and during the
next fiscal year have further discussions on how to ensure that the Utility funds are not hijacked
by future Boards. The general feeling was that we would probably have to have a referendum.

Joe discussed the high cost of Health Insurance and the need to have discussions on future
options for the District. We are hoping for a minimal increase this year and perhaps we can
move to a phase in program for any changes that might be needed. Staff will secure data on
other options being used by government and businesses, and discuss with our own Insurance
company (PRIA)



NINETH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Bill Lawens asked about the future of the old WWTP site. After discussion, Joe stated that staff
will discuss options and bring them back to the Board.

Brian Acker asked about mandatory utility hook ups and both Joe and Melony felt it pertained
more to new developments instead of existing homes and businesses. The current County
permit process protects our District if a developer does not want to use our utilities.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

There being none.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be Wednesday, July 8, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. The Board will receive the 2nd

draft of the FY '21 Budget.

TWELVTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Kay Gorham, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 11:10 a.m.

YN Koy Loichs—

Tim McKenna, Chairman Kyy@érham, Secretary
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Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda
June 10, 2020
10:00 a.m. District Office

1. Call to order and pledge Chairman McKenna

2. Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence Chairman McKenna
A. July 3", Office Closed

3. Approval of Minutes May 13, 2020 Chairman McKenna
4. Approval of May 2020 Financials Chairman McKenna
5. Treasurer Diane Angell

A. Update

B. Resolution 2020-07 FY '20 Budget Amendment
6. Attorney Bill Nielander
7. Manager Joe DeCerbo
A. Surplus Property Bids
B. Golf course easements for maintenance and utilities
C. SRF updates, Water projects and WWTP Expansion
D. FRWA Rate Study
8. First Draft, FY ‘21 Budget Joe DeCerbo

9. Supervisor Requests

10. Public Comments
11. Next Meeting
e Wednesday, July 8, 2020
o (2™ Draft of FY ‘21 Budget)

12. Motion to Adjourn Chairman McKenna



BOARD MEETING
WEDNESDAY
June 10, 2020
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The Lord bless you and keep you; the Lord make His face shine upon you and be gracious to you.
NUMBERS 6:24, 25 NIV



Penny Ogg

Supervisor of Elections o Highlands County, Florida

May 15, 2020

THANK YOU FOR BEING A SUPPORTER OF THE ELECTION
PROCESS IN HIGHLANDS COUNTY.

I wish to extend my sincere gratitude for the use of your facility as a polling
location for the voters during the recent Presidential Preference Primary
Election, held on March 17, 2020. It is a pleasure to serve our community
together with partners and organizations such as yours. The partnership
shared with the Elections’ Office is valued and I trust you know how much
we appreciate your willingness to help in the Electoral Process, it is a
process that makes this country the greatest country in the world.

Your generosity is deeply appreciated!

If you have any questions or if I can be of help to you in any way, please call
our office at (863) 402-6655.

Sincerely,

Penny Ogg
Supervisor of Elections

(863) 402-6655 * 580 &. Commerce Avenuc - Room A 201
P.O. Box 3448 * &cbring, Floricla 33871-3448
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115 Spring Lake Boulevard ¢ Sebring, Florida 33876-6143
Phone (863) 655-1715 ¢ Fax (863) 655-4430
May 15, 2020 www.springlakefl.com

Joeg,

Just a brief note to acknowledge all the hard work you and your staff have accomplished since the April
2020 SLID Board meeting.

In this short period of time (4 weeks) you and staff were able to finalize the easement agreement with
the golf course (Spring Lake Partners) and SLID.

Adopt Resolution 2020-06 regarding the sale of surplus land which would increase the Districts tax roll
and bolster the number of waste water customers. Come to a written agreement with Village X
regarding supplying water and waste water to their development of some 250 additional customers.

It would be difficult to find another District that has accomplished so much in such a short time.

Let’s keep in mind the day to day operation you and staff do that make Spring Lake a safe, attractive
place to live.

Please extend a great big thank you to our engineering company Craig A. Smith and Associates, our
Attorney William Nielander, Corbet Alday our Grant Coordinator and Diane Angell who somehow always
seems to get the job done while juggling numerous other projects at once.

Thanks again for all you are doing to make the SLID future a bright one.

Sincerely,

bl Done W

Timothy McKenna
SLID Board Chairman
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Re: CCV Water line relocation https://apps.rackspace.com/versions/webmail/17.3.12-RC/popup.p...

Re: CCV Water line relocation

From: Joe DeCerbo <jdecerbo@springlakefl.com>
Sent: Tue, Jun 9, 2020 at 9:28 pm

To:  Michael and Linda Smith

That is perfect Mike. Thank you. Appreciation goes a long way and I know the board will
remember .

Tim will read it at our board meeting in the morning.

Joe
Sent from my iPhone

> On Jun 9, 2020, at 8:53 PM, Michael and Linda Smith <mlsinflorida@gmail.coms> wrote:
-3

> Joe: Please read the letter below & let me know if this sounds Okay to be read @
your meeting.
Thanks, Michael

-
>
> The SLID Board of Directors:
>
>

On behalf of the Country Club Villa Board & Villa owners, I want to thank Joe
DeCerbo , the SLID Board & Water Department personnel for the cooperation & help you
gave us in relocating the water lines & providing the much needed valves.
> Also a special thanks to J.R. , who was with us as much possible from planning thru
completion.
> In addition I especially want to express our sincere gratitude for SLID's financial
assistance in sharing the cost of relocating these aging lines that were no longer
accessible. Thank You for your support of this project as well as the many other
ongoing & future projects your sponsoring to make cur community a better place

= to live !
= Sincerely,
> Michael Smith

-

| of 1 ANOMININ Q.17 ARA



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
May 31, 2020

Board of Supervisors Meeting
June 10, 2020



I. Trial Balance by Fund

II. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund

From 5/1/2020 Through 5/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 41,261.62

101200 State Board Fund A 2,699.20

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,125.77

101600 Emergency Fund 76,657.11

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,764.44

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,756.53

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,176.21

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,265.34

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 751,344.12

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 843.05

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,471.65

101906 Personnel Reserves 20,381.06

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 67,310.08

101910 BARK PARK RESERVES 915.00

115200 A/R-Bllling 10,234.65

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 2,296.46
131107 Due from Wastewater 91,774.00

133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 621,632.65

Govt.

220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 120.03
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 20.28
229107 Due to Lincoln 28.56
229200 Due to New York Life 29.37
229301 Health Insurance Payable 233.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 37.99
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 57.60
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 100.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 822,385.46
319100 Drainage Assessments 329,170.18
325200 General Govt. Assessments 363,819.69
331800 FEMA Grant - IRMA 562.50
343100 St Light Assessments 25,987.11
343500 Mosquito Assessment 8,662.37
347200 Parks Assessments 151,795.30
347205 Community Center Ravenue 2,700.00
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 16,406.80
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 48,046.86
349400 County Right of Ways 3,264.75
361100 Interest Income 8,890.66
364100 Disposition of Fixed Assets 2,500.00
369903 Miscellaneous Income 915.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,560.00

513120 Salaries 212,827.60

513210 FICA 16,510.60

513220 Pension 7,597.10

513230 Health Insurance 44,443.09

513240 Waorker's Compensation 10,714.08

513318 Tax Collection Fees 26,373.73

513320 Audit 10,125.00

513325 Accounting 6,080.00

513342 Computer Services 2,155.76

513343 Refuse Removal 752.00

513344 Pest Control 412,00

Date: 6/1/20 11:37:30 AM

Paga: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 5/1/2020 Through 5/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513345 Janitorial 2,268.45
513400 Travel 80.76
513410 Portal Hosting & Support 1,277.4%
513415 Telephone 2,783.69
513430 Electric - Offices 1,558.44
513450 Insurance 34,719.20
513480 Legal Advertising 825.04
513510 Office Supplies 2,654.95
513520 Postage 532.06
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 13,560.03
513527 Uniform Rental 2,401.58
513542 Memberships 1,743.75
513550 Training and Conferences 4,220.00
513620 Building Maintenance 1,282.20
514310 Attorney 3,200.00
515310 Engineering 4,725.00
517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 65,740.00
517715 Debt Principal-CSB 10 YR Loan 4,303.53
517725 Debt Interest - CSB 10 Yr Loan 4,202.39
517731 Debt Principal - PS Gen 9,174.22
517732 Debt Interest - PS Gen 1,826.51
517735 Debt - FSB Loan Principal 6,621.33
517745 Debt - FSB Loan Interest 6,344.63
519410 SL Breeze 6,071.85
535810 SEWER LINES 98 LPAODGY 3,159.46
537520 Chemicals 1,825.50
538430 Electric - Pump Station 3,098.51
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 1,184.69
538465 Maintenance- Canal 2,627.99
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 100.05
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 6,422.90
538527 Operating Equipment 3,124.87
541430 Electric - St Lights 53,284.68
572430 Electric ~ Parks & Median Signs 1,458.91
572460 Maintenance-Parks 6,828.19
572802 BARK PARK 26,316.66
Total 01 - General Fund 2,409,712,95 2,409,712.95

Date: 6/1/20 11:37:30 AM

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 5/1/2020 Through 5/31/2020

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 73,176.52

101200 State Board Fund A 12,524.39

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,152.66

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 177,330.34

101800 Renewa! & Replacement 552,876.96

101900 Operating Reserve 114,059.79

101906 Personnel Reserves 213.96

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 2,498.08

115200 A/R-Billing 69,609.68

115500 A/R WA Deposits 125.00
117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 12,864.83
131107 Due from Wastewater 185,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 2,921,447.66
164912 Water System 3,055,878.61

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 527,033.56

202100 Accounts Payable 392.00

203503 Captial Lease Payable 6,857.16
210100 Compensated Absences 24,773.89
217100 FICA Liability 103.56
220100 Customer Deposits 53,143.25
220200 Refunds 434,75
229100 Due to AFLAC 147.21
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 4.02

229107 Due to Lincoln 4.12
229200 Due to New York Life 17.26
229301 Health Insurance Payable 116.66
229305 Wage Garnishment 15.00
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 16.00
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 550.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,184,745.47
324210 Impact Fees 2,640.00
343300 Water Revenue 426,455.07
343302 Meter Fees 3,760.00
343303 Backflow Fees 600.00
361100 Interest Income 9,682.81
369903 Miscellaneous Income 9,408.54
369910 SRF WATER INFRASTRUCTURE 97,750.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,170.00

513120 Salaries 162,403.65

513210 FICA 12,447.11

513220 Pension 5,988.05

513230 Health Insurance 29,104.64

513240 Worker's Compensation 8,444.87

513320 Audit 5,125.00

513342 Computer Services 6,607.78

513343 Refuse Removal 564.00

513344 Pest Control 106.00

513345 Janitorial 756.06

513415 Telephone 3,541.53

513430 Electric - Offices 1,168.79

513450 Insurance 30,379.30

513480 Legal Advertising 34.50

Date: 6/1/20 11:37:30 AM

Page: 3



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 5/1/2020 Through 5/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 96.00
513510 Office Supplies 2,114.27
513520 Postage 3,432.18
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 3,268,89
513527 Uniform Rental 1,470.94
513542 Memberships 2,065.75
513550 Training and Conferences 1,650.00
513620 Building Maintenance 59.97
514310 Attorney 2,400.00
515310 Engineering 3,675.00
533072 Debt Interest - Backhoe 36.58
533340 Contractural Services 1,150.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 896.50
533430 Electric - Water Plant 7,430.28
533441 Debt Principle - Backhoe 6,857.16
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 2,831.23
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 26,764.54
533635 Meter Costs 58,207.90
533715 Debt - SRF Water 264,100.00
537520 Chemicals 6,817.35
538340 Grant Management 10,920.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,754.28
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 4,593.46
538527 Operating Equipment 2,243.33
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,755,662.24 5,755,662.24

Date: 6/1/20 11:37:30 AM

Page: 4



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 5/1/2020 Through 5/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Batance
101105 First Southern Bank 31,463.26
101200 State Board Fund A 1,964.17
101800 Renewal & Replacement 27,268.30
101900 Operating Reserve 206,364.09
101906 Personne! Reserves 2,080.32
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20
Govt.
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 114,792.29
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 312,992.89
210100 Compensated Absences 5,825.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 6.30
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 6.88
229107 Due to Lincoln 1.34
229200 Due to New York Life 4,91
229301 Health Insurance Payabile 175.01
229305 Wage Garnishment, 28.50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 2.40
229800 Roth IRA -~ Employee Contribution 87.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 405,527.30
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 143,187.03
361100 Interest Income 1,913.06
511110 Supervisor Fees 780.00
513120 Salaries 37,483.15
513210 FICA 2,872.35
513220 Pension 1,407.94
513230 Health Insurance 6,728.54
513240 Worker's Compensation 1,985.63
513318 Tax Collection Fees 4,295.62
513320 Audit 5,125.00
513342 Computer Services 1,077.8¢
513343 Refuse Removal 376.00
513344 Pest Control 79.50
513345 Janitorial 755.93
513415 Telephone 1,090.15
513430 Electric - Offices 779.20
513450 Insurance 4,339.90
513480 Legal Advertising 23.00
513510 Office Supplies 1,305.19
513520 Postage 175.05
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 8,124.64
513527 Uniform Rental 1,533.80
513542 Memberships 156.25
514310 Attorney 1,600.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,687.67
538527 Operating Equipment 557.25
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 4,082.25
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 808,866.38 808,866.38

Date: 6/1/20 11:37:30 AM

Fund

Page- 5



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 5/1/2020 Through 5/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 47,364.80

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 101,923.09

115200 A/R-Billing 15,998.37

161902 Land-Wastewater 93,115.93

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 14,785.63
164914 Wastewater System 20,971.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 3,349.99

169303 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 3,186,947.92

203905 Due to Line of Credit 95,000.00
203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 214,812.00
203909 SRF-Wastewater Construction 2,683,878.00
207100 Due to General Fund 91,774.00
207103 Due To Water 185,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences §,490.68
217100 FICA Liability 103.56

229100 Due to AFLAC 130.74
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 1.72

229107 Due to Lincoln 13.06
229200 Due to New York Life 24,72
229301 Health Insurance Payable 58.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 9,50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 4.00
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 262.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 185,958.73
331350 SEWER LINES LPAQ06S 91,847.90
343500 Wastewater Revenue 211,032.37
361100 Interest Income 802.6%
369908 SRF- Wastewater 372,340.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 390.00

513120 Salaries 61,909.26

513210 FICA 4,747.36

513220 Pension 2,052.25

513230 Health Insurance 10,103.76

513240 Worker's Compensation 2,894.31

513320 Audit 1,125.00

513342 Computer Services 801.07

513343 Refuse Removal 188.00

513344 Pest Control 26.50

513415 Telephone 545.05

513430 Electric - Offices 389.55

513450 Insurance 17,359.60

513480 Legal Advertising 196.40

513510 Office Supplies 688.37

513520 Postage 24.94

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,373.32

513527 Uniform Rental 529.29

513542 Memberships 156.25

513600 Capital Outiay 91,773.99

514310 Attorney 8€0.00

515310 Engineering 2,100.00

517733 Debt - Interest Line of Credit 763.64

517755 Debt - FSB Line of Credit Interest 1,797.86

533340 Contractural Services 7,000.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 4,695.00

Date: 6/1/20 11:37:30 AM

Page: 6



Spring Lake Improvement District

Norrnal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

43 - Wastewater

From 5/1/2020 Through 5/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 7,660.26
535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 2,041.32
535465 Step System 6,715.90
535650 Deht-SRF WWT Design 11,016.00
535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 314,843.49
535810 SEWER LINES 98 LPA0069 106,525.04
537520 Chemicals 3,072.50
538340 Grant Management 11,070.08
538526 Shop Togls and Supplies 1,376.36
538527 Operating Equipment 2,508.25
Total 43 - Wastewater 4,156,228.85 4,156,228.85
Report Total 13,130,470.42 13,130,470.42
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 6/1/20 11:37:30 AM
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Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage
Assessments
General Govt.
Assessments
St Light Assessments
Mosquite
Assessment
Parks Assessments
Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS
BILLING
Mosquito on Water
Bitt
St Lights on Water
Bill
County Right of
Ways
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
FEMA Grant - [RMA
Community Center
Revenue
Interest Income
Building Lease
Disposition of Fixed
Assets

Miscellaneous
Income

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses

PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement

Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Accounting
Travel

Date: 6/1/20 11:41:26 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - ¥YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
329,170.18 416,382.00 0,00 416,382.00 (87,211.82) 79.05%
363,819.69 460,823.00 0.00 460,823.00 {97,003.31) 78.95%

25,987.11 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 (5,012.89) 83.83%

8,662.37 10,568.00 0.00 10,568.00 (1,905.63) 81.97%
151,795.30 174,662.00 0.00 174,662.00 (22,866.70) 86.91%
879,434.65 1,093,435.00 0.00 1,093,435.00 (214,000.35) 80.43%

16,406.80 24,775.00 0.00 24,775.00 (8,368.20) 66.22%

48,046.86 72,450.00 0.00 72,450.00 (24,403.14) 66.32%

3,264.75 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (1,088.25) 75.00%

67,718.41 101,578.00 0.00 101,578.00 (33,859.59) 66.67%

562.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 562.50 0.00%
2,700,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00%
8,890.66 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 2,690.66 143.40%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 (6,190.00) 0.00%
2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00%
915.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 915.00 0.00%

15,568.16 12,3%0.00 0.00 12,390.00 3,178.16 125.65%
962,721.22 1,207,403.00 0.00 1,207,403.00 (244,681.78) 79.73%
219,095,75 309,041.00 0.00 309,041.00 89,945.25 70.90%

16,995.73 23,641.00 0.00 23,641.00 6,645.27 71.89%

7,597.10 18,542.00 0.00 18,542.00 10,944.90 40.97%
44,516.16 70,119.00 0.00 70,119.00 25,602.84 63.49%
10,714.08 12,870.00 0.00 12,870.00 2,155.92 83.25%

0.00 2,227.00 0.00 2,227.00 2,227.00 0.00%
298,918.82 436,440.00 0.00 436,440.00 137,521.18 68.49%

1,560.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 840.00 65.00%
10,125.00 7,125.00 3,000.00 10,125.00 0.00 100.00%

6,080.00 10,250.00 0.00 10,250.00 4,170.00 59.32%

80.76 5,000.00 0.00 5,000,00 4,919.24 1.62%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Portal Hosting & 1,277.49 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,222.51 36.50%
Support
Legal Advertising 825.04 400.00 600.00 1,000.00 174.96 82.50%
Planning & 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
Development
Memberships 1,743.75 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 1,456.25 54.49%
Training and 4,220.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 13,780.00 23.49%
Conferences
Attorney 3,200.00 5,600.,00 0.00 5,600.00 2,400.00 57.14%
Legal 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
Engineering 4,725.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,275.00 47.25%
SL Breeze 6,071.85 3,000.00 5,000.00 8,000.00 1,928.15 75.90%
Total MANAGEMENT 39,908.89 87,975.00 8,600.00 96,575.00 56,666.11 41.32%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 26,373.73 39,500.00 0.00 39,500.00 13,126.27 66.77%
Recording Fees & 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 26,373.73 39,600.00 0.00 39,600.00 13,226.27 66.60%
CPERATING
Computer Services 2,155.76 3,000.00 500.00 3,500.00 1,344.24 61.59%
Refuse Removal 752.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 448.00 62.67%
Pest Control 412.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 68.00 85.83%
Telephone 2,783.69 3,765.00 0.00 3,765.00 981.31 73.94%
Electric - Offices 1,558.44 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 1,281.56 54.87%
Insurance 34,719.20 42,840.00 376.00 43,216.00 8,496.80 80.34%
Office Supplies 2,654.95 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 2,145.05 55.31%
Postage 532.06 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 567.94 48.37%
Fuel & Lubricants 13,560.03 22,750.00 0.00 22,750.00 9,189.97 59.60%
Uniform Rental 2,399.46 3,280.00 0.00 3,280.00 880.54 73.15%
Chemicals 1,825.50 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 24,174.50 7.02%
Electric - Pump 3,098.51 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 6,901.49 30.95%
Station
Shop Tools and 6,422.90 7,650.00 0.00 7,650.00 1,227.10 83.96%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 3,124.87 10,700.00 (60.00) 10,640.00 7,515.13 29.37%
Electric - St Lights 60,311.83 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 31,688.17 65.56%
Electric - Parks & 1,467.42 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,032.58 58.70%
Median Signs
Total OPERATING 137,778.62 234,905.00 816.00 235,721.00 97,942.38 58.45%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 2,268.45 3,240.00 0.00 3,240.00 971.55 70.01%
Building Maintenance 1,282.20 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 6,217.80 17.10%
Maintenance-Pump 6,100.67 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 3,899.33 61.01%
Station
Maintenance- Canal 2,627.99 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 7,372.01 26.28%
Maintenance - 100.05 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,899.95 1.43%
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks 6,828.19 20,000.00 {500.00) 19,500.00 12,671.81 35.02%
Total MAINTENANCE 19,207.55 57,740.00 (500.00) 57,240.00 38,032.45 33.56%
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Date: 6/1/20 11:41:26 AM Page: 2



Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt-SRF STA Loan
Debt Principal-CSB
10 YR Loan

Debt Interest - CSB
10 Yr Loan

Debt Principal - PS5
Gen

Debt Interest - PS
Gen
Debt - FSB Loan
Principal
Debt - FSB Loan
Interest
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
SEWER LINES 98
LPAOOGS
BARK PARK
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: £/1/20 11141226 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
65,740.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 0.00 100.00%
4,303.53 13,500.00 (9,196.47) 4,303.53 0.c0 100.00%
4,202.39 12,500.00 (8,297.61) 4,202.39 0.00 100.00%
9,174.22 38,000.00 (28,825.78) 9,174.22 0.00 100.00%
1,826.51 7,000.00 (5,173.49) 1,826.51 0.00 100.00%
6,621.33 0.00 38,022.25 38,022.25 31,400.92 17.41%
6,344.63 0.00 13,471.10 13,471.10 7,126.47 47.10%
98,212.61 136,740.00 0.00 136,740.00 38,527.39 71.82%
0.00 110,000.00 (128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.00 0.00%
0.00 110,000.00 (128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.00 0.00%
3,159.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,159.46) 0.00%
26,316.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 (26,316.66) 0.00%
29,476.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 (29,476.12) 0.00%
0.00 94,000.00 {8,788.00) 85,212.00 85,212.00 0.00%
0.00 94,000.00 (8,788.00) 85,212.00 85,212.00 0.00%
649,876.34 1,207,400.00 0.00 1,207,400.00 557,523.66 53.82%
312,844.88 3.00 0.00 3.00 312,841.88 ...62.50%




Income

BILLING
Impact Fees
Water Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Income

Due from
Wastewater

SRF WATER
INFRASTRUCTURE

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone

Date: 6/1/20 11:41:26 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
2,640.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,640.00 0.00%
426,455.07 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (224,544.93) 65.51%
3,760.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,760.00 0.00%
600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00%
433,455.07 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (217,544.93) 66.58%
9,682.81 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (317.19)  96.83%
9,408.54 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,408.54  188.17%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {10,000.00) 0.00%
97,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,750.00 0.00%
116,841.35 25,000.00 0.00 © 25,000.00 91,841.35  467.37%
550,296.42 676,000.00 0.00 676,000.00 {125,703.58) 81.40%
167,467.45 243,636.00 0.00 243,636.00 76,168.55 68.74%
12,835.50 18,638.00 0.00 18,638.00 5,802.50 68.87%
5,988.05 14,618.00 0.00 14,618.00 8,629.95 40.96%
29,117.71 55,279.00 0.00 55,279.00 26,161.29 52.67%
8,444.87 10,147.00 0.00 10,147.00 1,702.13 83.23%
0.00 1,757.00 0.00 1,757.00 1,757.00 0.00%
223,853.58 344,075.00 0.00 344,075.00 120,221.42 65.06%
1,170.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 630,00 65.00%
5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 0.00 100.00%
34.50 300.00 0.00 300.00 265.50 11.50%
2,065.75 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 434.25 82.63%
1,650.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,350.00 23.57%
2,400.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200,00 1,800.00 37.14%
3,675.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,325.00 52.50%
10,920.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 7,800.00 58.33%
27,040.25 46,645.00 0.00 46,645.00 19,604.75 57.97%
96.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 154.00 38.40%
96.00 250.00 0.0¢ 250.00 154.00 38.40%
6,607.78 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 5,392.22 35.06%
564.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 336.00 62.67%
106.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 54.00 66.25%
3,730.52 4,705.00 0.00 4,705.00 974.48 79.29%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 107172019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Criginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Electric - Offices 1,168.79 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 961.21 54.87%
Insurance 30,379.30 20,400.00 10,076.00 30,476.00 96.70 99.68%
Office Supplies 2,114.27 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 1,485.73 58.73%
Postage 3,432.18 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 567.82 85.80%
Fuel & Lubricants 3,268.89 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,731.11 46.70%
Uniform Rental 1,468.44 2,550.00 0.00 2,550,00 1,081.56 57.55%
Contractural Services 1,150.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 350.00 76.67%
Potable Water 896.50 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,103.50 12.81%
Quality
Electric - Water Plant 7,430.28 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 4,569.72 61.92%
Building Lease 0.00 6,150.00 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%
Hydrant Testing 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Meter Costs 71,389.90 27,600.00 36,000.00 63,600.00 (7,789.90) 112.25%
Backflow Valves 0.00 10,000.00 (5,000.00}) 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Chemicals 6,817.35 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,182.65 45.45%
Shop Tools and 4,593.46 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00 506.54 90.07%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 2,243.33 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,756.67 _44.87%
Total OPERATING 147,360.99 156,835.00 41,076.00 197,911.00 50,550.01 74.46%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 756.06 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 323.94 70.01%
Building Maintenance 59.97 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 940.03 6.00%
Maintenance-Water 6,081.23 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,918.77 40.54%
Plant
Maintenance-Water 26,764.54 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 3,235.46 89.22%
Distribution
Maintenance - 1,754.28 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,245.72 43.86%
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE 35,416.08 51,080.00 0.00 51,080.00 15,663.92 69.33%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outlay 27,182.78 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 1,817.22 93.73%
Total CAPITAL OQUTLAY  27,182.78 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 1,817.22 93.73%
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Interest - 36.58 40.00 0.00 40.00 3.42 91.45%
Backhoe
Debt Principle - 6,857.16 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 142.84 97.96%
Backhoe
Total DEBT SERVICE 6,893,74 7,040.00 0.00 7,040.00 146.26 §7.92%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 41,076.00 (41,076.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 41,076.00 (41,076.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Debt - SRF Water 264,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (264,100.00) 0.00%
Total OTHER 264,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {264,100.00) _ 0.00%
Total Expenses 731,943.42 676,001.00 0.00 676,001.00 (55,942.42) 108.28%
Net Income (181,647.00) {1.00} 0.00 (1.00) (181,646.00)  ...00.00%

Date: 6/1/20 11:41:26 AM Page: 5



Date: 6/1/20 11:41:26 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Repart
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Date: 6/1/20 11:41:26 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Criginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing 143,187.03 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 (56,558.97) 71.68%
Assessments
Total BILLING 143,187.03 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 (56,558.97) 71.68%
OTHER REVENUE
SQURCES
interest Income 1,913.06 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 {86.94) 95.65%
Total OTHER 1,913.06 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (86.94) 95.65%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 145,100.09 201,746.00 0.00 201,746.00 (56,645.91) 71.92%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 38,563.01 57,297.00 0.00 57,297.00 18,733.99 67.30%
FICA 2,955.43 4,383.00 0.00 4,383.00 1,422.57 67.43%
Pension 1,407.94 3,438.00 0.00 3,438.00 2,030.06 40.95%
Health Insurance 6,734.88 13,000.00 0.00 13,600.00 6,265.12 51.81%
Worker's 1,985.63 2,386.00 0.00 2,386.00 400.37 83.22%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 413.00 0.00 413.00 413.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 51,646.89 80,917.00 0.00 80,917.00 29,270.11 63.83%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 780.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 420.00 65.00%
Audit 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 0.00 100.00%
Legal Advertising 23.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 177.00 11.50%
Memberships 156.25 100.00 100.00 200.00 43,75 78.13%
Training and 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
Conferences
Attorney 1,600.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 1,200.00 57.14%
Total MANAGEMENT 7,684,25 9,925.00 100.00 10,025.00 2,340.75 76.65%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 4,295.62 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 2,204.38 66.09%
Recording Fees & 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 4,295.62 7,600.00 0.00 7,600.00 3,304.38 56.52%
QOPERATING
Computer Services 1,077.80 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 422.20 71.85%
Refuse Removat 376.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 224,00 62.67%
Pest Control 79.50 120.00 0.00 120.00 40.50 66.25%
Telephone 1,090.15 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 379.85 74.16%
Electric -~ Offices 779.20 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 640.80 54.87%
Insurance 4,339.90 3,400.00 989.40 4,389.40 49,50 98.87%
Office Supplies 1,305.19 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,094.81 54.38%
Postage 175.05 150.00 100.00 250.00 74.95 70.02%
Fuel & Lubricants 8,124.64 20,000,00 (639.40) 19,360.60 11,235.96 41.96%
Uniform Rentat 1,533.61 2,050.00 0.00 2,050.00 516.39 74.81%
Shop Tools and 2,687.67 3,400.00 0.00 3,400.00 712.33 79.05%
Supplies
QOperating Equipment 557.25 5,000.00 (550.00) 4,450.00 3,892.75 12.52%
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Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Mainteance-Lot
Mowing
Total MAINTENANCE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 6/1/20 11:41:26 AM

Current Year -
Actual

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

YTD Budget -
Original

YTD Budget -
Revised

Total Budget

Total Budget -
Variance

%

—-22,02596  ___ 4151000 ____ (100,00} __ 4141000

.. 1928404  _ 53.43%

755.93 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 324.07 69.99%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
4,082.25 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 7,917.75 34.02%
4,838.18 14,080.00 0.00 14,080.00 9,241.82 34.36%
0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%

0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
90,590.90 201,745.00 0.00 201,745.00 111,154.10 44.90%
54,509.19 1.00 0.00 1.00 54,508.19  ...19.14%
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Income

BILLING
SEWER LINES
LPAQDG9
Wastewater Revenue
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SQURCES
Interest [ncome
SRF- Wastewater
Loan from General
Fund

Total OTHER
REVENUE SCURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Attorney
Legal
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Wastewater Testing

Date: 6/1/20 11:41:26 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures -~ P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance Y
91,847.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,847.90 0.00%
211,032.37 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (125,967.63) 62.62%
302,880.27 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (34,119.73) 89.88%
802.69 250.00 0.00 250.00 552.69 321.08%
372,340.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 372,340.00 0.00%
0.00 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 (55,000.00) 0.00%
373,142.69 55,250.00 0.00 55,250.00 317,892.69 675.37%
676,022.96 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 283,772.96 172.34%
63,783.46 83,529.00 0.00 83,529.00 19,745.54 76.36%
4,891.23 6,390.00 0.00 6,380.00 1,498.77 76.55%
2,052.25 5,012.00 0.00 5,012.00 2,959.75 40,95%
10,110.29 18,952.00 0.00 18,952.00 8,841.71 53.35%
2,894.31 3,479.00 0.00 3,479.00 584.69 83.19%
0.00 602.00 0.00 602.00 602.00 0.00%
83,731.54 117,964.00 0.00 117,964.00 34,232.46 70.98%
350.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 210.00 65.00%
1,125.00 1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 100.00%
196.40 100.00 200.00 300.00 103.60 65.47%
156.25 100.00 100.00 200.00 43.7% 78.13%
800.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 600.00 57.14%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
2,100.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 42.00%
11,070.08 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 7,649.92 59.14%
15,837.73 28,045.00 300.00 28,345.00 12,507.27 55.87%
801.07 500.00 500,00 1,000.00 198,93 80.11%
188.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 112.00 62.67%
26.50 40.00 0.00 40.00 13.50 66.25%
545.05 735.00 0.00 735.00 189.95 74.16%
389.55 710.00 0.00 710.00 320,45 54.87%
17,359.60 1,360.00 16,023.00 17,383.00 23.40 99.87%
688.37 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 511.63 57.36%
24.94 0.00 100.00 100.00 75.06 24.94%
1,373.32 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 126.68 51.55%
526.40 820.00 0.00 820.00 293.60 64.20%
7,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 5,000.00 58.33%
4,695.00 8,480.00 0.00 8,480.00 3,785.00 55.37%
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Electric -
Wastewater Plant
Step System
Chemicals

Shop Teols and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal
Maintenance -
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL QOUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt - FSB Line of
Credit Interest
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund
Debt - Interest Line
of Credit
Debt-SRF WWT
Design
Debt-SRF WWT
Construction
SEWER LINES 98
LPAQOG9
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 6/1/20 11:41:26 AM

Current Year - YTO Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
7,660.26 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 2,339.74 76.60%
6,715.90 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,284.10 44.77%
3,072.50 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,927.50 51.21%
1,376.36 850.00 700.00 1,550.00 173.64 88.80%
2,508.25 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,491.75 62.71%

54,951.07 57,995.00 22,823.00 80,818.00 25,866.93 67.99%

0.00 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 2,900.00 0.00%
2,041.32 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 4,958.68 29.16%
2,041.32 9,900.00 0.00 9,900.00 7,858.68 20.62%

91,773.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 (91,773.99) 0.00%

91,773.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 (91,773.99) 0.00%
1,797.86 0.00 19,236.36 19,236.36 17,438.50 9.35%
1,797.86 0.00 19,236.36 19,236.36 17,438.50 9.35%

0.00 10,000.00 (2,723.00) 7,277.00 7,277.00 0.00%

0.00 10,000.00 (2,723.00) 7,277.00 7,277.00 0.00%

0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
763.64 20,000.00 {19,236.36) 763.64 0.00 100.00%
11,016.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 0.00 100.00%
314,843 .49 106,930.00 0.00 106,930.00 {207,913.49) 294.44%
106,525.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 (106,525.04) 0.00%
433,148.17 147,946.00 (19,236.36) 128,709.64 (304,438.53) 336.53%
0.00 20,400.00 (20,400.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%

0.00 20,400.00 {20,400.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
683,281.68 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 (291,031.68} 174.20%
(7,258.72) 0.00 0.00 0.00 {7,258.72) 0.00%
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $11,144.38 $334.33 $10,810.05
10/31/2019 $389.49 $11.68 $377.81
11/11/2019 $64,064.94 $1,921.95 $62,142.99
11/25/2019 $265,793.88 $7,973.82 $257,820.06
12/2/2019 $225,017.50 $6,750.52 $218,266.98
12/11/2019 $60,539.89 $1,816.20 $372.56 $58,351.13
1212712019 $27,168.68 $815.07 $26,353.61
1/3/2020 $27,296.06 $818.88 $26,477.18
1/16/2020 $217.08 $0.00 $217.08
21412020 $52,010.07 $1,560.32 $50,449.75
3/5/2020 $37,031.19 $1,110.94 $35,920.25
3/19/2020 $17,437.60 $523.13 $16,914 .47
4/3/2020 $38,632.13 $1,158.96 $37,473.17
4/8/2020 $94.34 $0.00 $94.34
5/4/2020 $39,400.08 $1,182.01 $38,218.07
1/0/1900
TOTALS TO DATE $866,237.31 $0.00 $25,977.81 $372.56 $839,886.94
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $416,382.00 38% $329,170.18 $9,871.57 $319,298.61
GENERAL GOVT $460,823.00 42% $363,819.67 $10,910.68 $372.56 $352,536.43
PARKS $160,507.00 16% $138,697.97 $4,156.45 $134,441.52
ST LIGHTS $31,000.00 3% $25,987.12 $779.33 $25,207.79
MOSQUITO $10,568.00 1% $8,662.37 $259.78 $8,402.60
$1,079,280.00] 100% $866,237.31 $25,977.81 $372.56 $839,886.94
IPercent Collected 80%|




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $183.53 $5.51 $178.02
11/11/2019 $1,048.52 $31.46 $1,017.06
11/25/2019 $2,348.65 $70.46 $2,278.19
12/2/2019 $4,823.13 $144.69 $4,678.44
12/11/2019 $1,200.15 $36.00 $4.84 $1,159.31
12/27/2019 $593.32 $17.80 $575.52

1/3/2020 $362.32 $10.87 $351.45
2/4/2020 $556.65 $16.70 $539.95
31512020 $474.45 $14.23 $460.22
3/19/2020 $263.27 $7.90 $255.37
41312020 $831.10 $24.93 $806.17
5/4/2020 $512.25 $15.37 $496.88
TOTALS TO DATE $13,197.34 $0.00 $395.92 $4.84 $12,796.58
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions |  Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $14,155.00] 100% $13,197.34 $395.92 $4.84 $12,796.58
[Percent Collected 93%]



SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $1.512.42 $45.37 $1,467.05
10/31/2019 $226.82 $6.81 $220.01
11/11/2019 $7.482.44 $224.47 $7,257.97
11/25/2019 $29,980.50 $899.42 $29,081.08

12/2/2019 $25,038.29 $751.15 $24,287.14
12/11/2019 $15,924.93 $477.74 $70.17 $15,377.02
12/27/2019 $5,831.50 $174.94 $5,656.56

1/3/2020 $6,525.67 $195.77 $6,329.90

21412020 $13,686.71 $410.61 $13,276.10

3/5/2020 $7,754.51 $232.64 $7,521.87
3/19/2020 $5,175.94 $155.28 $5,020.66

41312020 $11,822.63 $354.68 $11,467.95

5/4/2020 $12,224.67 $366.74 $11,857.93

TOTALS TO DATE $143,187.03 $0.00 $4,295.62 $70.17 $138,821.24
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |

LOT MOWING $199,746.00] 100% $143,187.03 $4,295.62 $70.17 $138,821.24

F’ercent Collected 72_%|



